

RECOGNISED BY GOVT. OF INDIA

GOLDEN TRADING HOUSE / REGD. & HEAD OFFICE G-4,COMMUNITY CENTRE HARAINA VIHAR. NEW DELRI-110 028

/ TEL : 311-6794211 To 4214 1 5794561, 5795729 F4X 011 5794948 5796722 5791261 E-mail: find@vsni.com

CIN: L52324DL1981PLC012033

Website: www.fortuneinternational.in

Date - 30.03.2024

To, The Manager **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that Ruchika Bharadwaj has acquired 3,25,000 Equity Shares representing 4.62% of the paid-up equity share capital of Fortune International Limited, on March 28, 2024.

Therefore, we are hereby submitting the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information.

Please take the same in your records.

For and on behalf of Fortune International Limited





BRANCH OFFICES : MUMBAI :

CHENNAI :

RHOPAI .

March 30, 2024

To, Fortune International Limited Community Centre G-4 Naraina Vihar, New Delhi, Delhi, 110028

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Ruchika Bharadwaj hereby submit the Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (**'SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')** for the acquisition of 3,25,000 Equity Shares representing 4.62% of the paid-up equity share capital of Fortune International Limited.

Therefore, I am hereby submitting the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information.

Please take the same in your records.

Member of Promoter and Promoter Group

Ruchika Bharadwaj

Name of the Company: Fortune International Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE501D01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		i						Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment- advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		intimati on to Compan y	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ prefere ntial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Excha nge on which trade was execut ed
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debenture s, Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No.	Value	Transacti on Type (Purchase /sa le Pledge / Revocatio n / Invocatio n/ Others- please specify	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	Το			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	1	12	13	14	15
Name: Ruchika Bharadwaj PAN: AALPB0424A Address: 4/2, Shanti Niketan, New Delhi-110021 <u>Contact no.</u> 9811009647	Promoter	Equity Shares	37,26,868 Equity Shares (52.94%)	Equity Shares	3,25,000 Equity Shares (4.62%)	1,85,90,000 /-	Purchase	Equity shares	40,51,868 Equity Shares (57.55%)	28-03-2024		30-03- 2024	Off Market	NA

Note: ((i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivative Type of contract	S (Specify type of contra Contract	act, Futures or O	Exchange on which the				
- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	specifications	Notional Value	Buy Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Sell Number of units (contracts * lot size)	trade was executed	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
16	17	18	NIL I9	20	21		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature :

Name:**Ruchika Bharadwaj** Date : 30-03-2024 Place : New Delhi